	_ 05-1	8-2000		
FORM Pro-1508 MM 5.3. W			USI	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	1013	61179	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Onkyo America Inc		Name and address of receiving party (ies)		
		Name: Onkyo America Speciality Products, Inc.		
		Internal Address:	3	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:				
	74.9	_	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 175	57 Larchwood Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City: Troy	State: Michigan	Zip: 48083
□ Other				7310. 40000
Execution Date: February 1, 2000	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			**************************************	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date o	f the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,673,056 5,606,623 5,094,316 5,646,381 5,527,587		B. Patent No.(s))	
	Additional number	rs attached?	s 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
Name: Brian T. Ster		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 200.00
Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282		8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0007</u>		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin.	g information is true and co	errect and any attached	l copy is a true copy of the origi	nal document
Brian T. Ster	Mi	7. 8t_		05/03/00
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
		Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet:	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
	Do not detach t	his portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required c	over sheet information to:			
7/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000108 4673056	Commissioner of Paten Box Assigr Washington, I	iments		
Public burden reporting for this sample of for reviewing the document and gathering this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent are to the Office of Management and Budget	over sheet is estimated to av the data needed, and comple nd Trademark Office, Office	erage about 30 minutes ting and reviewing the of Information Systen	sample cover sheet. Send comm ns, PK2-1000C, Washington, D	ents regarding

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") is hereby entered into and effective as of the 1st day of February, 2000, by and between Onkyo America, Inc., having an office at 3030 Barker Drive, Columbus, Indiana 47201 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Onkyo America Specialty Products, Inc., having an office at 1757 Larchwood Avenue, Troy, Michigan 48083 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States ("U.S.") Patents identified on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals and reexaminations thereof and in and to the inventions set forth and described therein, including the right in and to any and all other applications for U.S. or foreign patents which ASSIGNOR, its employees, agents and representatives may file, either solely or jointly with others on said inventions, the right to obtain patents on said inventions in other foreign countries throughout the world, the right to claim any applicable priority of any applications for patent based upon the Patents under any International Conventions, the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringements and to have any patent which may be granted upon said inventions issue to and in the name of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions set forth and described therein, and that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance, or security interest has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

'ASSIGNOR" ONKYO AMERICA, INC. By:	"ASSIGNEE" ONKYO AMERICA SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC. By:
Douglas Pillon	bengtas Billen
Printed: Shinobe Shimojima	Printed: Shinebo Shime ma
Executive Vice President	Executive Vice President
Title: President & CEO	Title: President + CED

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0994

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Number	Title
4,673,056	Loudspeaker System
5,094,316	Overhead Speaker System For Use In Vehicles
5,527,587	Trim Piece And Method For Making Same
5,606,623	Overhead Vehicular Loud Speaker Cabinet
5,646,381	Roof Mounted Sound Horns For Vehicles

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 05/03/2000